RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF:		
CITY OF FORT BRAGG		
When recorded, please mail this instrument to:		
CITY OF FORT BRAGG 416 NORTH FRANKLIN STREET FORT BRAGG, CA 95437 Attention: June Lemos, CMC, City Clerk		
The City is exempt from re	ecordation fees per Government Code 27383	
CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE		
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the interest in real property conveyed by Quit Claim Deed dated September 5, 2019, recorded, Instrument No. 2019, from Dennis Ray Miller and Barbara Lynn DeOca, husband and wife, to the City of Fort Bragg, a municipal corporation, is hereby accepted by the City Council of the City of Fort Bragg, pursuant to authority conveyed by Resolution of the City Council of the City of Fort Bragg (Resolution2109) adopted, 2019 and the grantee consents to the recordation thereof.		
Dated:, 2019	CITY OF FORT BRAGG	
	Tabatha Miller City Manager	
ATTEST:		

June Lemos, CMC City Clerk A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California)
County of) ss.)
On	_ before me,	
Date		Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared		
	^	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrum in his/her/their authorized capac	ent and acknowle city(ies), and that	dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	S	ignature
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp	Above	Signature of Notary Public